ع
Ö
<u> </u>

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 07/05) 07-13-2006 OMB No. 0651-0027 Pexp. 6/30/2008) United States Patent and Trademark Office JUI: 1 0 2006 103273516 attached documents or the new address(es) below. To the Director of the Las. Patent and 1. Name of company party(ies) 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) M. David Butts; Jason R. Stats; Bret Hamatake; Sandra J. Rome; Name: C.R. Bard, Inc. Reginald F. Foster; Walter H. Shang; Guy Rome; Charles L. Internal Address: Farnworth Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 🗸 No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: 730 Central Avenue Execution Date(s) 05/19/2006; 05/22/2006; 06/22/2006 ✓ Assignment Merger City: Murray Hill Change of Name Joint Research Agreement State: New Jersey Government Interest Assignment Country: United States Zip:07974 Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other_ Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 11/380,621 07/11 2006 MAHMED1 00000004 11380621 40.00 OP 02 FC 8021 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: 1 Name: Jonathan R. Lee 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Internal Address: Holland & Hart Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account ✓ Enclosed Street Address: 60 East South Temple, Suite 2000 None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information City: Salt Lake City a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers _____ Zip:84111 State: Utah Expiration Date _____ Phone Number: (801) 799-5917 b. Deposit Account Number 08-2623 Fax Number: (801) 799-5700 Authorized User Name L. Grant Foster Email Address: jrlee@hollandhart.com 9. Signature:

> Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Signature

Jonathan R. Lee

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover

sheet, attachments, and documents:

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

U.S. PATENT APPLICATION NO	
FILING DATE	
INVENTORS	
ASSIGNEE	
ATTORNEY'S DOCKET NO	
TITLE	

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

INVENTORS:

M. David Butts 12742 South 600 East Draper, Utah 84020

Jason R. Stats 2533 South 1400 West Woods Cross, Utah 84087

Bret Hamatake 297 West Clark Street Grantsville, Utah 84029

Sandra J. Rome 4781 South Settlers Way #20 Taylorsville, Utah 84123

Reginald F. Foster 135 South 500 West, Apt. 543 Salt Lake City, Utah 84101

Walter H. Shang 6 Tall Oak Irvine, California 92603

Guy Rome 6135 DUnford Court West Valley City, Utah 84128

Charles L. Farnworth 12107 South 1840 West Riverton, Utah 84075

3554867_1.DOC

PATENT REEL: 018081 FRAME: 0202 ASSIGNEE:

C. R. BARD, INC. 730 Central Avenue

Murray Hill, New Jersey 07974

BACKGROUND OF THE ASSIGNMENT

Each undersigned INVENTOR has conceived a certain new and useful invention disclosed in

United States Patent Application No. 11/380,621, filed 27 April 2006 and entitled "INFUSION

APPARATUSES AND METHODS OF USE."

ASSIGNEE desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the invention and with

respect to any Letters Patent or grant of rights equivalent thereto that may be granted with respect to

the invention in both the United States and in all foreign countries.

THE PARTIES AGREE AS FOLLOWS:

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby

acknowledged, each undersigned INVENTOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE a

corporation of the state of New Jersey, the entire right, title, and interest in:

1) the above-identified application executed concurrently with this assignment:

2) all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for

patent or the legal equivalent thereof which have been or may be filed in the United States and all

countries foreign to the United States relating to any subject matter disclosed by the above-identified

patent applications and hereby authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue such

Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE for the sole use of ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns.

Specifically, ASSIGNEE is hereby authorized to apply for patents relating to the invention in

its own name in countries where such procedure is proper; to claim the benefit of, file, and prosecute

3554867_1.DOC

2

PATENT

applications relating to the invention under any international conventions or treaties, if applicable.

Each undersigned INVENTOR agrees to execute applications relating to the invention in those

countries and under those international conventions or treaties, if applicable, where it is necessary

that the same be executed by the inventors, and to execute assignments of such applications and the

resulting grant of patent rights or equivalents thereof to ASSIGNEE as well as all other necessary

papers in relation to such applications and Letters Patent.

Each undersigned INVENTOR further agrees, at the request and expense of ASSIGNEE, to:

execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and any other documents

relating thereto;

execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers;

communicate to the ASSIGNEE all facts and provide to the ASSIGNEE all documents and

things known to the undersigned relating to the above-referenced Application for United States

Letters Patent;

testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or other proceeding relating to the above-

referenced application for United States Letters Patent; and

in general, do everything reasonably possible which the ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable

for vesting title to such Application for United States Letters Patent in the ASSIGNEE, and for

securing, maintaining, defending, or enforcing valid and enforceable patent protection therefor.

Each undersigned INVENTOR acknowledges that the sale, assignment, and transfer of rights

and property set forth herein is and shall be irrevocable and binding upon the heirs, assigns,

3554867_LDOC

3

representatives and successors of each undersigned INVENTOR and extends to the successors, assigns, and nominees of the ASSIGNEE.

M. David Butts	Signed on 05 19 06	<u>,</u> 2006
Yason R. Stats	Signed on May 19	<u>,</u> 2006
Bret Hamatake Bret Hamatake	Signed on May 19	, 2006
Sandra J. Rome	Signed on <u>5-22-06</u>	, 2006
Reginald F. Foster	Signed on <u>3/19/06</u>	, 2006
Walter H. Shang	Signed on,	2006
Guy Rome	Signed on <u>5-/9-06</u>	, 2006
Charles L. Farnworth	Signed on	2006

M. David Butts	Signed on	, 2006
Jason R. Stats	Signed on	, 2006
Bret Hamatake	Signed on	, 2006
Sandra J. Rome	Signed on	, 2006
Reginald F. Foster	Signed on	, 2006
Walter H. Shang	Signed on June	, 2006
Guy Rome	Signed on	, 2006
	Signed on	2006

Charles L. Farnworth

RECORDED: 07/10/2006

3554867_1.DOC